
City of Gloversville
2025 Preliminary Budget

October 22, 2024

Hon. Vincent DeSantis, Mayor
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**Real Estate Taxes  ( inc. PILOTs) 7,689,066$         34.2%
Sales Tax 4,762,000$         21.2%
State Aid - AIM 2,302,595$         10.2%
Utilities/Franchise 390,000$            1.7%
SMART Waters 750,000$            3.3%
CHIPS 788,000$            3.5%
Transit 827,507$            3.7%
Fees and Misc. 2,092,763$         9.3%
Fund Balance 2,864,023$         12.7%

22,465,954$      100.0%
** Tax rate - $19.45 per $1,000 

  
    

City of Gloversville
Preliminary Revenue Budget 2025

**Real Estate Taxes  ( inc. 
PILOTs); $7,689,066 ; 34%

Sales Tax ; 
$4,762,000 ; 21%

State Aid - AIM ; 
$2,302,595 ; 10%

Utilities/Franchise; 
$390,000 ; 2%

SMART Waters; 
$750,000 ; 3%

CHIPS; $788,000 ; 4%

Transit; $827,507 ; 
4%

Fees and Misc.; 
$2,092,763 ; 9%

Fund Balance; 
$2,864,023 ; 13%

Preliminary Revenue Budget
2025



Personnel Equipment Operating Expense
Economic 

Development Debt Service Health Insurance Retirement Other Benefits Contingency Total
Assessor 58,828          -             3,117                 61,945$             0.3%
City Clerk 144,824        -             81,765               226,589$           1.0%
DPW 1,135,410     29,100      2,900,420          4,064,930$        18.1%
Finance 342,016        5,000         769,510             1,106,526$        4.9%
    -Employee Benefits 4,232,325       1,939,749     796,169          6,968,243$        31.0%
    -Debt Service 1,444,222     1,444,222$        6.4%
    -Contingency 375,000     375,000$           1.7%
     -Economic Development 235,900      235,900$           1.1%
Fire 2,547,366     15,000      212,100             2,774,466$        12.3%
Legal 70,512          72,750               143,262$           0.6%
Mayor 94,463          21,400               115,863$           0.5%
Police 3,798,809     38,000      369,400             4,206,209$        18.7%
Transit 514,403        60,000      168,396             742,799$           3.3%

8,706,631$   147,100$  4,598,858$       235,900$    1,444,222$   4,232,325$     1,939,749$   796,169$        375,000$   22,465,954        100.0%
38.8% 0.7% 20.5% 1.1% 6.4% 18.8% 8.6% 3.5% 1.7% 100.0%

City of Gloversville
Preliminary Appropriations Budget - 2025

Assessor, $61,945 , 0.3%
City Clerk, $226,589 , 1.0%

DPW, $4,064,930 , 18.1%

Finance, $1,106,526 , 4.9%

-Employee Benefits, 
$6,968,243 , 31.0%

-Debt Service, $1,444,222 , …

-Contingency, $375,000 , 
1.7%

-Economic Development, 
$235,900 , 1.1%

Fire, $2,774,466 , 12.3%

Legal, $143,262 , 0.6%

Mayor, $115,863 , 0.5%

Police, $4,206,209 , 18.7%

Transit, $742,799 , 3.3%

Preliminary Appropriations
Budget by Department - 2025

Personnel, $8,706,631 , 
38.7%

Equipment, $147,100 , 0.7%

Operating Expense, 
$4,598,858 , 20.5%

Economic Development, 
$235,900 , 1.0%

Debt Service, $1,444,222 , 
6.4%

Health Insurance, 
$4,232,325 , 18.8%

Retirement, $1,939,749 , 
8.6%

Other Benefits, $796,169 , 
3.5%

Contingency, $375,000 , …

Preliminary Appropriations
Budget by Expense Type - 2025
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